

Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended June, 30 2010

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2010 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2009 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2010 (Audited)
1	(a) Sales	5,949.93	4,723.54	19,789.25
	(b) Other Operating Income	73.32	208.14	348.07
	Total Income	6,023.25	4,931.68	20,137.32
2	Expenditure			
a)	(Increase)/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	10.35	75.95	186.60
b)	Consumption of raw materials	3,552.31	2,506.46	10,394.74
c)	Employees cost	727.44	534.71	2,421.87
d)	Depreciation	266.70	235.45	1,004.38
e)	Other expenditure	1,153.08	1,207.32	4,003.82
f)	Total	5,709.87	4,559.89	18,011.42
3	Profit from Operations (1-2)	313.38	371.79	2,125.90
4	Other Income	48.90	11.70	206.46
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	362.28	383.49	2,332.36
6	Interest & financial expenses	158.93	183.02	674.09
7	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from the Ordinary Activities before tax (5+6)	203.35	200.47	1,658.28
8	Tax Expenses	(90.00)	(60.00)	(97.60)
9	Net profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	293.35	260.47	1,755.87
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,051.86	1,047.91	1,049.51
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	11,300.36
12	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.,not annualised)	2.80	2.49	16.75
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.,not annualised)	2.74	2.37	15.39
13	Aggregate of public shareholding :			
	No. of shares	3,310,688	3,271,188	3,287,188
	% of shareholding	31.47%	31.22%	31.32%
14	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
a	Pledged/Encumbered			
	Number of shares	-	-	-
	% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
	% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-
b	Non-Encumbered			
	Number of shares	7,207,961	7,207,961	7,207,961
	% of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00
	% of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	68.53	68.78	68.68

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 24th July, 2010.
- The accounting standard relating to "Segment Reporting"(AS-17) is not applicable as the Company has only one primary reportable segment i.e." Value Added Print Solutions".
- There has been an increase in the public shareholding during the quarter ended June 30, 2010 owing to allotment of 23500 equity shares on the exercise of options by the employees during the quarter under the Repro India Ltd Employee Stock Option Scheme 2006.
- Status of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010. Beginning Nil, Received Nil, Disposed Nil, and Pending Nil.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified and regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24.07.2010